

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH KAWARTHA PUBLIC NOTICE

This public Notice is given in accordance with the *Municipal Act, 2001*, as amended, and By-law No. 2007-0106, for the sale of land surplus to the Township of North Kawartha.

Legal Description: Being part lot 6 & 7 Concession 15 (former Township of

Burleigh) Township of North Kawartha, being part 40 on Plan

45R-363.

Take Notice that the Township of North Kawartha has declared those Lands being part lot 6 & 7 Concession 15 (former Township of Burleigh) Township of North Kawartha, being part 40 on Plan 45R-363, surplus to the needs of the Township, and intends to sell the Lands by public tender.

Lands being part lot 6 & 7 Concession 15 (former Township of Burleigh) Township of North Kawartha, being part 40 on Plan 45R-363, are shown and depicted on the Schedule attached hereto.

More Information:

The Township will consider the passing of a by-law at the regular meeting of Council on March 18, 2025, to offer for sale the Lands by public tender upon completion of an appraisal of the Lands.

Members of the public may provide written or verbal comments (through delegation) regarding the proposed by-law by contacting the staff person noted below. Correspondence regarding the proposed by-law will be accepted until 4:00 P.M. on March 17, 2025.

Additional information regarding the proposed by-law is available by contacting the Deputy Clerk for the Township of North Kawartha at 705-656-5189 or by email to k.picken@northkawartha.ca.

Dated at the Township of North Kawartha this 11th day of March 2025.

Kelly Picken Deputy Clerk

Township of North Kawartha Public Notice for the sale of land surplus to the Township of North Kawartha

Being part lot 6 & 7 Concession 15 (former Township of Burleigh) Township of North Kawartha, being part 40 on Plan 45R-363.

